

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Health Service Commissioners Act 1993 (c. 46)

- 38 (1) Section 7 (personnel, contracts etc.) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)—
- (a) for “A Commissioner” substitute “ The Commissioner ”;
 - (b) omit “or service as a member of the staff of the Assembly”.
- (3) In subsection (2), for “A Commissioner” substitute “ The Commissioner ”.
- (4) In subsection (3), for “the Health Service Commissioners for England and for Wales” substitute “ the Commissioner ”.
- (5) In subsection (3A), for “A Commissioner” substitute “ The Commissioner ”.
- (6) In subsections (3B) and (4), for “a Commissioner” substitute “ the Commissioner ”.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2005, Paragraph 38.